## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., and APPLE INC., Petitioner, v. SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner. Case IPR2022-01248 Patent 8,842,653 B1

## **JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 2 AND 3**



Proceeding No.: IPR2022-01248 Attorney Docket: 39843-0125IP1

The parties to this proceeding have reached an agreement to extend Due Dates 2 and 3 as set forth in the Scheduling Order entered on January 25, 2023 (Paper 14), and further stipulated on March 16, 2023 (Paper 25), May 3, 2023 (Paper 27), and May 15, 2023 (Paper 28). As permitted by the Scheduling Order, the parties hereby stipulate to, and jointly request entry of, the modification of Due Dates 2 and 3 as follows:

<b>Due Date</b>	Current Deadline	New Deadline
2	August 11, 2023	August 18, 2023
Petitioner's reply to Patent Owner's response to petition		
3	September 22, 2023	September 29, 2023
Patent Owner's Sur-Reply		



Proceeding No.: IPR2022-01248 Attorney Docket: 39843-0125IP1

This stipulation does not affect any other Due Dates set in the Scheduling

Order. This paper is being filed by counsel for Petitioner with counsel for the Patent Owner's approval.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 28, 2023 /Jeremy J. Monaldo/

Jeremy J. Monaldo, Reg. No. 58,680

Attorney for Petitioner



Proceeding No.: IPR2022-01248 Attorney Docket: 39843-0125IP1

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(1) and 42.6(e)(4)(iii), the undersigned certifies that on July 28, 2023, a complete and entire copy of this Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Dates 2 and 3 was provided by email to the Patent Owner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Kenneth J. Weatherwax
Nathan Lowenstein
Parham Hendifar
Colette Woo
LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP
1016 Pico Blvd.
Santa Monica, CA 90405

Philip J. Graves Greer N. Shaw GRAVES & SHAW LLP 355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071

Email: weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com
lowenstein@lowensteinweatherwax.com
hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com
woo@lowensteinweatherwax.com
pgraves@gravesshaw.com
gshaw@gravesshaw.com

/Diana Bradley/

Diana Bradley Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (858) 678-5667

